
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 

 

 

In re: 

 

ADPT DFW Holdings LLC, et al.,1 

 

Debtors. 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 17-31432 

 

Jointly Administered under Case No. 17-31432 

 

Ref. Docket No. 1109 

 

   

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

   )  ss.: 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

CATHERINE HENRIQUEZ, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

 

1. I am employed as a Noticing Coordinator by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 777 

Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not 

a party to the above-captioned action. 

 

2. On February 28, 2018, I caused to be served the “Notice of Joint Motion of the Litigation 

Trustee and the Reorganized Debtors for Protective Order,” dated February 28, 2018, to 

which was attached the “Joint Motion of the Litigation Trustee and the Reorganized Debtors 

for Protective Order,” dated February 28, 2018 [Docket No. 1109], by causing true and 

correct copies to be: 

 

i. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class 

mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and 

 

ii. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 The Debtors include all of the affiliated entities that are listed on the Appendix, attached hereto. 
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3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF  

ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 

 

/s/ Catherine Henriquez   

        Catherine Henriquez 

Sworn to before me this  

1st day of March, 2018 

/s/ Sidney J. Garabato 

Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01GA6218946 

Qualified in New York County 

Commission Expires March 15, 2018 
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Appendix 
(Sorted Alphabetically) 

 
# Debtor Name Case No. EIN 

1.  Adeptus Health Colorado Holdings LLC 17-31448 47-3455146 
2.  Adeptus Health Inc. 17-31434 46-5037387 
3.  Adeptus Health LLC 17-31435 32-0432716 
4.  Adeptus Health Management LLC 17-31455 32-0448472 
5.  Adeptus Health Phoenix Holdings LLC 17-31461 35-2487075 
6.  Adeptus Health Ventures LLC 17-31466 36-4802997 
7.  ADPT Columbus Holdings LLC 17-31471 36-4835265 
8.  ADPT DFW Holdings LLC 17-31432 30-0857947 
9.  ADPT Houston  Holdings LLC 17-31479 30-0857977 
10.  ADPT New Orleans Holdings LLC 17-31486 32-0479313 
11.  ADPT New Orleans Management LLC 17-31493 Pending 
12.  ADPT-AZ MPT Holdings LLC 17-31497 61-1772047 
13.  ADPT-AZ  RE Holdings LLC 17-31502 47-5241979 
14.  ADPT-CO MPT Holdings LLC 17-31508 47-3512571 
15.  ADPT-CO  RE Holdings LLC 17-31512 47-3565144 
16.  ADPT-Columbus MPT Holdings LLC 17-31519 Pending 
17.  ADPT-Columbus RE Holdings  LLC 17-31523 Pending 
18.  ADPT-DFW MPT Holdings LLC 17-31527 81-0772445 
19.  ADPT-DFW  RE Holdings LLC 17-31532 81-0785981 
20.  ADPT-Houston MPT Holdings LLC 17-31533 30-0914017 
21.  ADPT-Houston RE Holdings LLC 17-31536 61-1781468 
22.  ADPT-LA MPT Holdings  LLC 17-31542 81-0752643 
23.  ADPT-LA  RE Holdings LLC 17-31545 81-0758384 
24.  AJNH Medical Center LLC 17-31548 36-4729524 
25.  Alamo Heights SA Medical Center LLC 17-31553 35-2547715 
26.  Algiers Medical Center LLC 17-31556 32-0455775 
27.  Alvin Medical Center LLC 17-31561 90-1008817 
28.  Anthem Medical Center LLC 17-31564 37-1740119 
29.  Antoine Medical Center LLC 17-31440 35-2537322 
30.  Arizona General ER LLC 17-31444 90-1025598 
31.  Atascocita 1960 Medical Center LLC 17-31449 36-4780687 
32.  Austin Brodie Medical Center LLC 17-31454 61-1713294 
33.  Baytown Medical Center LLC 17-31456 30-0840445 
34.  Bella Terra Medical Center LLC 17-31459 80-0957867 
35.  Bender's Landing Medical Center LLC 17-31468 37-1752156 
36.  Blacklick Woods Medical Center LLC 17-31475 30-0805532 
37.  Briar Forest-Eldridge Medical Center LLC 17-31482 35-2481862 
38.  Broad Wagoner Medical Center LLC 17-31488 35-2492252 
39.  Brushy Creek Medical Center LLC 17-31494 38-3923792 
40.  Camelback 83rd Medical Center LLC 17-31498 38-3945993 
41.  Cedar Park Lakeline Medical Center LLC 17-31505 35-2493773 
42.  Centennial Medical Center LLC 17-31509 32-0436930 
43.  Center Street DP Medical Center LLC 17-31516 35-2453223 
44.  Chandler Germann Medical Center LLC 17-31521 80-0938469 
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# Debtor Name Case No. EIN 
45.  Chandler Heights Medical Center LLC 17-31525 32-0456525 
46.  Cinco Ranch Medical Center LLC 17-31529 61-1744313 
47.  Colonial Lakes Medical Center LLC 17-31535 90-1004044 
48.  Colorado General Hospital LLC 17-31539 35-2506314 
49.  Conroe Medical Center LLC 17-31544 37-1743660 
50.  Converse Medical Center LLC 17-31551 30-0820305 
51.  Copperwood Medical Center LLC 17-31554 84-1697403 
52.  Creekside Forest Medical Center LLC 17-31557 36-4781064 
53.  Culebra-Tezel Medical Center LLC 17-31559 90-1020838 
54.  De Zavala Medical Center LLC 17-31560 30-0879734 
55.  Dublin Medical Center LLC 17-31563 80-0965351 
56.  Eagles Nest Medical Center LLC 17-31565 04-3847518 
57.  East Mesa Medical Center LLC 17-31437 90-1033851 
58.  East Pflugerville Medical Center LLC 17-31439 90-1023315 
59.  East Riverside Medical Center LLC 17-31442 38-3973259 
60.  ECC Management, LLC 17-31443 16-1711879 
61.  FCER Management, LLC 17-31447 11-3798239 
62.  First Choice ER, LLC 17-31436 27-5348156 
63.  First Texas Hospital Cy-Fair LLC 17-31451 47-3480091 
64.  Four Points Medical Center LLC 17-31464 38-3938637 
65.  Friendswood Medical Center LLC 17-31469 38-3916132 
66.  FTH Houston Partners LLC 17-31474 47-3466871 
67.  Garland Centerville Medical Center LLC 17-31477 35-2537960 
68.  Gilbert  Medical Center LLC 17-31481 80-0940827 
69.  Gleannloch Farms Medical Center LLC 17-31485 35-2481256 
70.  Glendale Medical Center LLC 17-31489 90-1012820 
71.  Goodyear Medical Center LLC 17-31490 90-1007336 
72.  Greenville Stacy Medical Center LLC 17-31492 38-3926926 
73.  Guadalupe River Medical Center LLC 17-31496 35-2514826 
74.  Hampden Tower Medical Center LLC 17-31499 38-3928757 
75.  Helotes Medical Center LLC 17-31501 36-4782313 
76.  Hilliard  Medical Center LLC 17-31504 35-2491198 
77.  Houston 9520 Jones Medical Center LLC 17-31507 32-0432459 
78.  Houston  FM 1960 Medical Center LLC 17-31511 37-1783329 
79.  Katy ER Center LLC 17-31514 45-2583773 
80.  Keller Medical Center LLC 17-31517 61-1736669 
81.  Kingwood Medical Center LLC 17-31520 80-0684495 
82.  Kuykendahl Medical Center LLC 17-31524 34-2028269 
83.  La Porte Medical Center LLC 17-31526 80-0927953 
84.  Lakewood Forest Medical Center LLC 17-31530 90-1013791 
85.  League City Medical Center LLC 17-31438 36-4766358 
86.  Legacy Trails Medical Center LLC 17-31441 61-1744649 
87.  Lewis Center Medical Center LLC 17-31445 32-0431791 
88.  Litchfield Park Medical Center LLC 17-31446 36-4801379 
89.  Louetta Medical Center LLC 17-31450 74-3178584 
90.  Marrero Medical Center LLC 17-31453 61-1753468 
91.  Meadowbrook Heights Medical Center LLC 17-31457 32-0448039 
92.  Medical Center of Crosby Lynchburg LLC 17-31458 38-3922039 
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# Debtor Name Case No. EIN 
93.  Medical Center of Spring Rayford Richards LLC 17-31462 37-1747613 
94.  Mesa Tierra Medical Center LLC 17-31465 35-2523890 
95.  Midlothian Medical Center LLC 17-31470 30-0802928 
96.  Mountain Park Ranch Medical Center LLC 17-31473 38-3939092 
97.  National Medical Professionals of Arizona LLC 17-31478 37-1757007 
98.  National Medical Professionals of Ohio LLC 17-31483 30-0829176 
99.  New Orleans East Medical Center LLC 17-31510 61-1753435 
100.  Northwest Harris County Medical Center LLC 17-31538 36-4781722 
101.  Ohio General ER LLC 17-31540 38-3918055 
102.  Ohio General Hospital LLC 17-31547 80-0956267 
103.  OpFree Licensing LP 17-31549 01-0831027 
104.  OpFree RE Investments,  Ltd. 17-31558 06-1740727 
105.  OpFree, LLC 17-31562 34-2028263 
106.  Pearland 518 Medical Center LLC 17-31566 90-1025398 
107.  Pearland Parkway Medical Center LLC 17-31567 51-0576704 
108.  Pearland Sunrise Medical Center LLC 17-31568 90-1001726 
109.  Pflugerville Medical Center LLC 17-31569 45-2552050 
110.  Potranco Medical Center LLC 17-31570 80-0966887 
111.  Provinces Medical Center LLC 17-31571 80-0967881 
112.  Queen Creek Medical Center LLC 17-31572 32-0457346 
113.  Rosenberg Medical Center LLC 17-31452 80-0964882 
114.  Roy Richard Medical Center LLC 17-31460 35-2491802 
115.  San Antonio Nacogdoches Medical Center LLC 17-31463 80-0937326 
116.  San Tan Valley Medical Center LLC 17-31467 36-4801184 
117.  Seguin Foster Medical Center LLC 17-31472 35-2532650 
118.  Sienna Plantation  Medical Center LLC 17-31476 90-1009094 
119.  South Bend Medical Center LLC 17-31480 61-1770288 
120.  South Carrier Medical Center LLC 17-31484 32-0429602 
121.  South Green Oaks Medical Center LLC 17-31487 90-1012518 
122.  Spanish Oaks Medical Center LLC 17-31491 90-1012951 
123.  Spring 2920 Medical Center LLC 17-31495 36-4776092 
124.  Spring Green Medical Center LLC 17-31500 Pending 
125.  SSH Medical Center LLC 17-31503 77-0666943 
126.  Sterling Ridge Medical Center II LLC 17-31506 32-0439505 
127.  Sterling Ridge Medical Center LLC 17-31513 16-1711883 
128.  Summerwood Medical Center LLC 17-31515 30-0802964 
129.  Surprise Medical Center LLC 17-31518 90-1012038 
130.  SW Chandler Medical Center LLC 17-31522 90-1032288 
131.  Sycamore School Medical Center LLC 17-31528 35-2494277 
132.  Tempe McClintock Baseline Medical Center LLC 17-31531 38-3923748 
133.  Tempe Rural-Baseline Medical Center LLC 17-31534 30-0852296 
134.  Texas Regional Hospital LLC  17-31537 37-1753820 
135.  Victory Lakes Medical Center LLC 17-31541 37-1751372 
136.  Wadsworth-Belleview Medical Center LLC 17-31543 35-2486458 
137.  Waterside Medical Center LLC 17-31546 36-4767886 
138.  White Settlement Medical Center LLC 17-31550 38-3970573 
139.  Wilderness-Hardy Oak Medical Center LLC 17-31552 80-0954867 
140.  William Cannon Medical Center LLC 17-31555 35-2493839 
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(Sorted Numerically By Case Number) 
 

# Debtor Name Case No. EIN 
1.  ADPT DFW Holdings LLC 17-31432 30-0857947 
2.  Adeptus Health Inc. 17-31434 46-5037387 
3.  Adeptus Health LLC 17-31435 32-0432716 
4.  First Choice ER, LLC 17-31436 27-5348156 
5.  East Mesa Medical Center LLC 17-31437 90-1033851 
6.  League City Medical Center LLC 17-31438 36-4766358 
7.  East Pflugerville Medical Center LLC 17-31439 90-1023315 
8.  Antoine Medical Center LLC 17-31440 35-2537322 
9.  Legacy Trails Medical Center LLC 17-31441 61-1744649 
10.  East Riverside Medical Center LLC 17-31442 38-3973259 
11.  ECC Management, LLC 17-31443 16-1711879 
12.  Arizona General ER LLC 17-31444 90-1025598 
13.  Lewis Center Medical Center LLC 17-31445 32-0431791 
14.  Litchfield Park Medical Center LLC 17-31446 36-4801379 
15.  FCER Management, LLC 17-31447 11-3798239 
16.  Adeptus Health Colorado Holdings LLC 17-31448 47-3455146 
17.  Atascocita 1960 Medical Center LLC 17-31449 36-4780687 
18.  Louetta Medical Center LLC 17-31450 74-3178584 
19.  First Texas Hospital Cy-Fair LLC 17-31451 47-3480091 
20.  Rosenberg Medical Center LLC 17-31452 80-0964882 
21.  Marrero Medical Center LLC 17-31453 61-1753468 
22.  Austin Brodie Medical Center LLC 17-31454 61-1713294 
23.  Adeptus Health Management LLC 17-31455 32-0448472 
24.  Baytown Medical Center LLC 17-31456 30-0840445 
25.  Meadowbrook Heights Medical Center LLC 17-31457 32-0448039 
26.  Medical Center of Crosby Lynchburg LLC 17-31458 38-3922039 
27.  Bella Terra Medical Center LLC 17-31459 80-0957867 
28.  Roy Richard Medical Center LLC 17-31460 35-2491802 
29.  Adeptus Health Phoenix Holdings LLC 17-31461 35-2487075 
30.  Medical Center of Spring Rayford Richards LLC 17-31462 37-1747613 
31.  San Antonio Nacogdoches Medical Center LLC 17-31463 80-0937326 
32.  Four Points Medical Center LLC 17-31464 38-3938637 
33.  Mesa Tierra Medical Center LLC 17-31465 35-2523890 
34.  Adeptus Health Ventures LLC 17-31466 36-4802997 
35.  San Tan Valley Medical Center LLC 17-31467 36-4801184 
36.  Bender's Landing Medical Center LLC 17-31468 37-1752156 
37.  Friendswood Medical Center LLC 17-31469 38-3916132 
38.  Midlothian Medical Center LLC 17-31470 30-0802928 
39.  ADPT Columbus Holdings LLC 17-31471 36-4835265 
40.  Seguin Foster Medical Center LLC 17-31472 35-2532650 
41.  Mountain Park Ranch Medical Center LLC 17-31473 38-3939092 
42.  FTH Houston Partners LLC 17-31474 47-3466871 
43.  Blacklick Woods Medical Center LLC 17-31475 30-0805532 
44.  Sienna Plantation  Medical Center LLC 17-31476 90-1009094 
45.  Garland Centerville Medical Center LLC 17-31477 35-2537960 
46.  National Medical Professionals of Arizona LLC 17-31478 37-1757007 
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47.  ADPT Houston  Holdings LLC 17-31479 30-0857977 
48.  South Bend Medical Center LLC 17-31480 61-1770288 
49.  Gilbert  Medical Center LLC 17-31481 80-0940827 
50.  Briar Forest-Eldridge Medical Center LLC 17-31482 35-2481862 
51.  National Medical Professionals of Ohio LLC 17-31483 30-0829176 
52.  South Carrier Medical Center LLC 17-31484 32-0429602 
53.  Gleannloch Farms Medical Center LLC 17-31485 35-2481256 
54.  ADPT New Orleans Holdings LLC 17-31486 32-0479313 
55.  South Green Oaks Medical Center LLC 17-31487 90-1012518 
56.  Broad Wagoner Medical Center LLC 17-31488 35-2492252 
57.  Glendale Medical Center LLC 17-31489 90-1012820 
58.  Goodyear Medical Center LLC 17-31490 90-1007336 
59.  Spanish Oaks Medical Center LLC 17-31491 90-1012951 
60.  Greenville Stacy Medical Center LLC 17-31492 38-3926926 
61.  ADPT New Orleans Management LLC 17-31493 Pending 
62.  Brushy Creek Medical Center LLC 17-31494 38-3923792 
63.  Spring 2920 Medical Center LLC 17-31495 36-4776092 
64.  Guadalupe River Medical Center LLC 17-31496 35-2514826 
65.  ADPT-AZ MPT Holdings LLC 17-31497 61-1772047 
66.  Camelback 83rd Medical Center LLC 17-31498 38-3945993 
67.  Hampden Tower Medical Center LLC 17-31499 38-3928757 
68.  Spring Green Medical Center LLC 17-31500 Pending 
69.  Helotes Medical Center LLC 17-31501 36-4782313 
70.  ADPT-AZ  RE Holdings LLC 17-31502 47-5241979 
71.  SSH Medical Center LLC 17-31503 77-0666943 
72.  Hilliard  Medical Center LLC 17-31504 35-2491198 
73.  Cedar Park Lakeline Medical Center LLC 17-31505 35-2493773 
74.  Sterling Ridge Medical Center II LLC 17-31506 32-0439505 
75.  Houston 9520 Jones Medical Center LLC 17-31507 32-0432459 
76.  ADPT-CO MPT Holdings LLC 17-31508 47-3512571 
77.  Centennial Medical Center LLC 17-31509 32-0436930 
78.  New Orleans East Medical Center LLC 17-31510 61-1753435 
79.  Houston  FM 1960 Medical Center LLC 17-31511 37-1783329 
80.  ADPT-CO  RE Holdings LLC 17-31512 47-3565144 
81.  Sterling Ridge Medical Center LLC 17-31513 16-1711883 
82.  Katy ER Center LLC 17-31514 45-2583773 
83.  Summerwood Medical Center LLC 17-31515 30-0802964 
84.  Center Street DP Medical Center LLC 17-31516 35-2453223 
85.  Keller Medical Center LLC 17-31517 61-1736669 
86.  Surprise Medical Center LLC 17-31518 90-1012038 
87.  ADPT-Columbus MPT Holdings LLC 17-31519 Pending 
88.  Kingwood Medical Center LLC 17-31520 80-0684495 
89.  Chandler Germann Medical Center LLC 17-31521 80-0938469 
90.  SW Chandler Medical Center LLC 17-31522 90-1032288 
91.  ADPT-Columbus RE Holdings  LLC 17-31523 Pending 
92.  Kuykendahl Medical Center LLC 17-31524 34-2028269 
93.  Chandler Heights Medical Center LLC 17-31525 32-0456525 
94.  La Porte Medical Center LLC 17-31526 80-0927953 
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95.  ADPT-DFW MPT Holdings LLC 17-31527 81-0772445 
96.  Sycamore School Medical Center LLC 17-31528 35-2494277 
97.  Cinco Ranch Medical Center LLC 17-31529 61-1744313 
98.  Lakewood Forest Medical Center LLC 17-31530 90-1013791 
99.  Tempe McClintock Baseline Medical Center LLC 17-31531 38-3923748 
100.  ADPT-DFW  RE Holdings LLC 17-31532 81-0785981 
101.  ADPT-Houston MPT Holdings LLC 17-31533 30-0914017 
102.  Tempe Rural-Baseline Medical Center LLC 17-31534 30-0852296 
103.  Colonial Lakes Medical Center LLC 17-31535 90-1004044 
104.  ADPT-Houston RE Holdings LLC 17-31536 61-1781468 
105.  Texas Regional Hospital LLC  17-31537 37-1753820 
106.  Northwest Harris County Medical Center LLC 17-31538 36-4781722 
107.  Colorado General Hospital LLC 17-31539 35-2506314 
108.  Ohio General ER LLC 17-31540 38-3918055 
109.  Victory Lakes Medical Center LLC 17-31541 37-1751372 
110.  ADPT-LA MPT Holdings  LLC 17-31542 81-0752643 
111.  Wadsworth-Belleview Medical Center LLC 17-31543 35-2486458 
112.  Conroe Medical Center LLC 17-31544 37-1743660 
113.  ADPT-LA  RE Holdings LLC 17-31545 81-0758384 
114.  Waterside Medical Center LLC 17-31546 36-4767886 
115.  Ohio General Hospital LLC 17-31547 80-0956267 
116.  AJNH Medical Center LLC 17-31548 36-4729524 
117.  OpFree Licensing LP 17-31549 01-0831027 
118.  White Settlement Medical Center LLC 17-31550 38-3970573 
119.  Converse Medical Center LLC 17-31551 30-0820305 
120.  Wilderness-Hardy Oak Medical Center LLC 17-31552 80-0954867 
121.  Alamo Heights SA Medical Center LLC 17-31553 35-2547715 
122.  Copperwood Medical Center LLC 17-31554 84-1697403 
123.  William Cannon Medical Center LLC 17-31555 35-2493839 
124.  Algiers Medical Center LLC 17-31556 32-0455775 
125.  Creekside Forest Medical Center LLC 17-31557 36-4781064 
126.  OpFree RE Investments,  Ltd. 17-31558 06-1740727 
127.  Culebra-Tezel Medical Center LLC 17-31559 90-1020838 
128.  De Zavala Medical Center LLC 17-31560 30-0879734 
129.  Alvin Medical Center LLC 17-31561 90-1008817 
130.  OpFree, LLC 17-31562 34-2028263 
131.  Dublin Medical Center LLC 17-31563 80-0965351 
132.  Anthem Medical Center LLC 17-31564 37-1740119 
133.  Eagles Nest Medical Center LLC 17-31565 04-3847518 
134.  Pearland 518 Medical Center LLC 17-31566 90-1025398 
135.  Pearland Parkway Medical Center LLC 17-31567 51-0576704 
136.  Pearland Sunrise Medical Center LLC 17-31568 90-1001726 
137.  Pflugerville Medical Center LLC 17-31569 45-2552050 
138.  Potranco Medical Center LLC 17-31570 80-0966887 
139.  Provinces Medical Center LLC 17-31571 80-0967881 
140.  Queen Creek Medical Center LLC 17-31572 32-0457346 
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Service List

ADPT DFW HOLDINGS LLC

Claim Name Address Information

ACTIVE IMAGINATION, INC 2507 NORTH BLVD HOUSTON TX 77098

ADMIRAL LINEN & UNIFORM 2030 KIPLING HOUSTON TX 77098

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP (COUNSEL FOR OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS) ATTN: DAVID BOTTER,

ALEXIS FREEMAN ONE BRYANT PARK, 44TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10036-6745

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP (COUNSEL FOR OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS) ATTN: SARAH SCHULTZ,

MARTY BRIMMAGE 1700 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 4100 DALLAS TX 75201-4675

AMCOL SYSTEMS INC 111 LANCEWOOD ROAD COLUMBIA SC 29210

AMERICAN EXPRESS PO BOX 650448 DALLAS TX 75265-0448

ANDREWS MYERS, P.C. (COUNSEL FOR AMERILAND ENTERPRISES, LLC) ATTN: T. JOSH JUDD 1885 SAINT JAMES

PLACE, 15TH FLOOR HOUSTON TX 77056

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES 150 N 18TH AVE STE 450 PHOENIX AZ 85007

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES OFFICE OF LABORATORY LICENSING 250 N 17TH

AVENUE PHOENIX AZ 85007

ARIZONA RADIATION REGULATORY AGENCY 4814 SOUTH 48TH STREET PHOENIX AZ 85040-2040

ASCENSION GROUP ARCHITECTS, LLP 1250 EAST COPELAND ROAD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON TX 76011

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. (COUNSEL FOR GREGORY W. SCOTT, ET AL) ATTN: JESSICA B. PULLIAM, OMAR J.

ALANIZ, JOHN B. LAWRENCE, CHAD L BARTON 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 700 DALLAS TX

75201

BARTON, EAST & CALDWELL, P.L.L.C (COUNSEL FOR HOLT TEXAS, LTD DBA HOLT CAT) ATTN: ZACHARY J. FANUCCHI 700 N.

ST. MARY'S STREET, SUITE 1825 SAN ANTONIO TX 78205

BEARD KULTGEN BROPHY BOSTWICK &

DICKSON, LLP

(COUNSEL FOR KENDREW INESTMENTS, LLC) ATTN: J DAVID DICKSON 220 SOUTH FOURTH

STREET WACO TX 76701

BELL NUNNALLY & MARTIN LLP (COUNSEL FOR CHANDLER SIGNS LLP) ATTN: HEATHER H. JOBE, ESQ. 3232 MCKINNEY

AVENUE, SUITE 1400 DALLAS TX 75204

BERNSTEIN LITOWITZ BERGER & GROSSMAN

LLP

(COUNSEL FOR "PROPOSED LEAD PLAINTIFF" ATTN: JEREMY P. ROBINSON, MICHAEL D.

BLATCHLEY 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020

BOARD OF PHARMACY 1616 W ADAMS ST SUITE 120 PHOENIX AZ 85007

BOERNER, DENNIS & FRANKLIN, PLLC (COUNSEL FOR CENTENNIAL BANK) ATTN: MARK W. HARMON P.O. BOX 1738 LUBBOCK TX

79408

BONDS ELLIS EPPICH SCHAFER JONES LLP (COUNSEL FOR AISHAR, LLC) ATTN: CLAY TAYLOR, PAUL M. LOPEZ 420 THROCKMORTON

STREET, SUITE 1000 FORTH WORTH TX 76102

BROWN RUDNICK LLP (PROPOSED CO-COUNSEL FOR THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS OF

ADEPTUS HEALTH INC.) ATTN: EDWARD S. WEISFELNER, BENNETT S. SILVERBERG SEVEN

TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036

BUCHALTER, PC (COUNSEL FOR CHANGE HEALTHCARE, LLC) ATTN: JEFFREY K. GARFINKLE, ESQ. 18400

VON KARMAN AVENUE, SUITE 800 IRVINE CA 92612

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 75 TRI-STATE INTERNATIONAL LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069

CHANDLER SIGNS HOLDINGS LLC 3201 MANOR WAY DALLAS TX 75235

CMBC INVESTMENTS LLC BUSINESS

ESSENTIALS

800 PORT AMERICA PL GRAPEVINE TX 76051

COLA 9881 BROKEN LAND PKWY SUITE 200 COLUMBIA MD 21046-3016

COLORADO DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENV LABORATORY SERVICES DIVISION 8100 LOWRY BLVD DENVER CO 80230-6928

COLORADO DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENV 4300 CHERRY CREEK DRIVE SOUTH DENVER CO 80246

COLORADO DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENV HMWMD RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM XRAYCERTIFICATION UNIT RMB2 4300 CHERRY CREEK

DRIVE SOUTH DENVER CO 80246-1530

COLORMARK LC 1840 HUTTON DRIVE BLDG 208 CARROLLTON TX 75006

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS OF THE

STATE OF

TEXAS BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIPONS DIVISION MC 008 ATTN: JASON A. STARKS,

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL P.O. BOX 12548 AUSTIN TX 78711-2548

CONLEY GROUP, INC. 5800 E. CAMPUS CIRCLE SUITE 250 IRVING TX 75063

COREPOINT HEALTH, LLC 3010 GAYLORD PARKWAY, SUITE 320 FRISCO TX 75034

CORIN USA LTD 12750 CITRUS PARK LN STE 120 TAMPA FL 33625-3784

CREEKRIDGE CAPITAL LLC 7808 CREEKRIDGE CIRCLE SUITE 250 EDINA MN 55439
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CURTIS CASTILLO PC (COUNSEL FOR HSM CROSSING, LLC) ATTN: STEPHANIE D. CURTIS, MARK A. CASTILLO,

BRYAN C. ASSINK) BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA 901 MAIN STREET, SUITE 6515 DALLAS TX

75202

DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT LP C/O PETER A. SIDDIQUI KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP 525 W. MONROE STREET CHICAGO

IL 60661-3693

DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC ATTN: DFS-BANKRUPTCY PO BOX 81577 AUSTIN TX 78708

DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE CO 1130 SANCTUARY PARKWAY MS 112 ALPHARETTA GA 30009

DHHDHHS/CMS/CQISCO/DSC 1961 STOUT STREET ROOM 08148 DENVER CO 80294

DHHS/CMS/DSC CLIA PROGRAM 1301 YOUNG STREET ROOM 833 DALLAS TX 75202

DHHS/CMS/DSC/CLIA 90 7TH STREET SUITE 5300 5W SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103-6707

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION ATTN OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL 8701 MORRISSETTE DRIVE SPRINGFIELD VA 22152

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION DALLAS DIVISION 10160 TECHNOLOGY BOULEVARD EAST DALLAS TX 75220

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION HOUSTON DIVISION 1433 WEST LOOP SOUTH SUITE 600 HOUSTON TX 77027-9506

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION DENVER DIVISION 12154 EAST EASTER AVENUE CENTENNIAL CO 80112

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION PHOENIX DIVISION WESTMOUNT PLACE SUITE 301 3010 NORTH 2ND STREET PHOENIX AZ

85012

DYKEMA COX SMITH ATTN: JEFFREY R. FINE & AARON M. KAUFMAN (COUNSEL TO IRA CAPITAL ADVISORS,

LLC) 1717 MAIN STREET, SUITE 4200 DALLAS TX 75201

FORSHEY & PROSTOK, L.L.P (COUNSEL FOR 327 EAST 84TH ST., INC.) ATTN: J. ROBERT FORSHEY, MATTHIAS

KLEINSASSER 777 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1290 FORT WORTH TX 76102

GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP ATTN: DEIRDRE B. RUCKMAN (COUNSEL TO TEXAS HEALTH RESOURCES) 2021 MCKINNEY

AVENUE, SUITE 1600 DALLAS TX 75201

GE HEALTHCARE, INC 9900 WEST INNOVATION DRIVE WAUWATOSA WI 53226

GORDON & REES LLP (COUNSEL FOR KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES) ATTN: MEGAN ADEYEMO 2200 ROSS AVENUE,

SUITE 4100W DALLAS TX 75201

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (COUNSEL FOR COLORADO SPRINGS I MEDICAL PROPERTIES LLC AND HILLIARD MEDICAL

PROPERTIES, LLC) ATTN: SEAN MCKENNA 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 5200 DALLAS TX

75201

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (COUNSEL FOR COLORADO SPRINGS I MEDICAL PROPERTIES LLC AND HILLIARD MEDICAL

PROPERTIES, LLC) ATTN: KARL D. BURRER 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 1700

HOUSTON TX 77002

GRIFFITH DAVISON & SHURTLEFF, P.C. (COUNSEL FOR AHMUTY CORPORATION D/B/A COMMERCIAL INTERIORS) ATTN: STEWART

SHURTLEFF, NICK BROOKS GALLERIA NORTH TOWER I 13737 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 850

DALLAS TX 75240

GRUBER ELROD JOHANSEN HAIL SHANK LLP (COUNSEL FOR CMBC INVESTMENTS LLC DBA BUSINESS ESSENTIALS) ATTN: J. MACHIR

STULL, LAURA FONTAINE 1445 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2500 DALLAS TX 75202

GRUBER HAIL JOHANSEN SHANK LLP (COUNSEL FOR WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS, INC.) ATTN: MARK L. JOHANSEN, TRICIA DELEON,

STEVE SMITH 1445 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2500 DALLAS TX 75202

GSR ANDRADE ARCHITECTS, INC 4121 COMMERCE STREET, SUITE 1 DALLAS TX 75226

HAYNES AND BOONE LLP COUNSEL FOR GOLDMAN SACHS & CO LLC,MERRILL LYNCH, PIERCE,FENNER & SMITH

INC,EVERCORE GROUP LLC, ETAL ATTN: R THADDEUS BEHRANS, STEPHEN M. PEZANOSKY,

BENJAMIN G. GOODMAN 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 DALLAS TX 75219

HENRY SCHEIN, INC DEPT CH 10241 PALENTINE IL 60055-0241

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE SPECIAL PROCEDURES INSOLVENCY PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTER OGDEN UT 84201

JESSE BLANCO (COUNSEL FOR C.T. SERVICE 24-7, LLC) 7406 GARDEN GROVE SAN ANTONIO TX 78250

JONES DAY (COUNSEL FOR DIGNITY HEALTH) ATTN: GREGORY M. GORDON 2727 N. HARWOOD ST.

DALLAS TX 75201

JONES DAY (COUNSEL FOR DIGNITY HEALTH) ATTN: BENNETT L. SPIEGEL, RICHARD L. WYNNE 555

SOUTH FLOWER STREET FIFTIETH FLOOR LOS ANGELES CA 90071

JONES DAY (COUNSEL FOR DIGNITY HEALTH) ATTN: TIMOTHY G. HOXIE 555 CALIFORNIA STREET,

26TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
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KANE RUSSEL COLEMAN LOGAN PC (COUNSEL FOR HITACHI CAPITAL AMERICA CORP., F/K/A CREEKRIDGE CAPITAL) ATTN:

VIENNA FLORES 1601 ELM STREET 3700 THANKSGIVING TOWER DALLAS TX 75201

KANE RUSSELL COLEMAN LOGAN PC (COUNSEL FOR HITACHI CAPITAL AMERICA CORP. F/K/A CREEKRIDGE CAPITAL) ATTN:

JOHN J. KANE 1601 ELM STREET 3700 THANKSGIVING TOWER DALLAS TX 75201

KESSLER & COLLINS, P.C. (COUNSEL FOR WESTWOOD FINANCIAL CORPORATION) ATTN: RICHARD D. PULLMAN 2100

ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 750 DALLAS TX 75201

KESSLER TOPAZ MELTZER & CHECK LLP (COUNSEL FOR "PROPOSED LEAD PLAINTIFFS") ATTN: NAUMON AMJED, RYAN T. DEGNAN

280 KING OF PRUSSIA ROAD RADNOR PA 19087

KIMLEY HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC 421 FAYETTEVILLE ST STE 600 RALEIGH NC 27601-1777

KING & SPALDING LLP (COUNSEL FOR THOMAS HALL AND TIMOTHY FIELDING) ATTN: PAUL R. BESSETTE, MICHAEL

J. BILES, TYLER W. HIGHFUL, JILL R. CARVALLO) 500 WEST 2ND ST., SUITE 1800

AUSTIN TX 78701-4684

KPMG LLP 1000 WALNUT ST #1000 KANSAS CITY MO 64106

LAW OFFICE OF KEVAL PATEL, PC (COUNSEL FOR ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES, INC.) ATTN: KEVAL M. PATEL 19855

SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE 330 SUGAR LAND TX 77479

LAW OFFICES OF JENNINE HOVELL-COX (COUNSEL FOR AMERIPOWER, LLC) P.O. BOX 16276 SUGAR LAND TX 77496-6276

LAW OFFICES OF LAWRENCE JAY MORRISON,

P.C.

(COUNSEL FOR WOODROW DIXON) ATTN: LAWRENCE JAY MORRISON 7151 WHITE TAIL COURT

FORT WORTH TX 76132

LINCOLN FINANCIAL LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY

8801 INDIAN HILLS DRIVE OMAHA NE 68114

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP ATTN: ELIZABETH WELLER (COUNSEL TO TARRANT COUNTY & DALLAS COUNTY) 2777 N.

STEMMONS FREEWAY, SUITE 1000 DALLAS TX 75207

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP (COUNSEL FOR CYPRESS - FAIRBANKS ISD, HARRIS COUNT Y, CITY OF LA PORTE,

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, GALVESTON COUNTY, FORT BEND COUNTY) ATTN: JOHN P. DILLMAN

PO BOX 3064 HOUSTON TX 77253-3064

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP (COUNSEL FOR BEXAR COUNTY) ATTN: DON STECKER 711 NAVARRO STREET, STE 300 SAN

ANTONIO TX 78205

LOCKE LORD LLP (COUNSEL FOR CUSTER CORNER, LTD.) ATTN: W. STEVEN BRYANT 600 CONGRESS AVENUE,

STE. 2200 AUSTIN TX 78701

LOEWINSOHN FLEGLE DEARY SIMON LLP (COUNSEL FOR STODDARD PROPERTIES AND MBH MESQUITE, LLC AND MBH NEWCO, LLC, AND

"PROPOSED LEAD PLAINTIFFS") ATTN: DANIEL P. WINIKKA 12377 MERIT DRIVE, SUITE

900 DALLAS TX 75251

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP (COUNSEL FOR "PROPOSED LEAD PLAINTIFFS") ATTN: MICHAEL S. ETKIN, ANDREW

BEHLMANN ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE ROSELAND NJ 07068

MARSHALL LAW (COUNSEL FOR WHITE MOUNTAIN MEDICAL STAFFING, LLC) ATTN: JOE E. MARSHALL, ESQ.

3131 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 600 DALLAS TX 75204

MATTHEW T. HAGAN, P.C. (COUNSEL FOR MIRAMESA COMMERCIAL NEC LLC) ATTN: LISA A. GASPARD 1980 POST OAK

BLVD., SUITE 1380 HOUSTON TX 77056

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC MAXIM PHYSICIAN RESOURCES LLC 7227 LEE DEFOREST DRIVE COLUMBIA MD 21046

MAYS & COMPANY REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT

LLC

4835 LBJ FRWY, STE 470 DALLAS TX 75244

MCCATHERN, PLLC (COUNSEL FOR ABM BUILDING & ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC) ATTN: NICHOLAS ZUGARO 2000

WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 1850 HOUSTON TX 77027

MCCREARY, VESELKA, BRAGG & ALLEN, P.C. (COUNSEL FOR THE COUNTY OF DENTON, TEXAS AND COUNT Y OF WILLIAMSON, TX) ATTN:

LEE GORDON P.O. BOX 1269 ROUND ROCK TX 78680

MCKESSON 6500 BOWDEN ROAD STE. 100 JACKSONVILLE FL 32216

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST SOLUTIONS LLC 1701 N GREEN VALLEY PKWY STE 2A HENDERSON NV 89012

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC. ONE MEDLINE PLACE MUNDELEIN IL 60060

MICHAEL W. BROOME, PC (COUNSEL FOR FIRST NATIONAL BANK) ATTN: MICHAEL W. BROOME 8625 MID-CITIES

BLVD., SUITE 300 NORTH RICHLAND HILLS TX 76182

MINDRAY DS USA, INC 800 MACARTHUR BLVD. MAHWAH NJ 07430

MUNSCH HARDT KOPF & HARR, PC 3800 LINCOLN PLAZA 500 N. AKARD DALLAS TX 75201

NATHAN SOMMERS JACOBS, A PROF (COUNSEL FOR MINT PHYSICIAN STAFFING) ATTN: JARROD B. MARTIN 2800 POST OAK
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CORPORATION BLVD., 61ST FLOOR HOUSTON TX 77056

NELIGAN LLP ATTN: PATRICK J. NELIGAN, JR. & JAMES P. MUENKER (COUNSEL TO UNIVERSITY OF

COLORADO HEALTH) 325 N. ST. PAUL, SUITE 3600 DALLAS TX 75201

OKIN ADAMS LLP (COUNSEL FOR THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK) ATTN: RAYMOND J. URBANIK 3811

TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD, SUITE 780 DALLAS TX 75219

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS &

MOTT, L.L.P.

(COUNSEL FOR RICHARDSON ISD, WYLIE ISD, CITY OF GARLAND, GARLAND ISD) ATTN:

EBONEY COBB 500 E. BORDER STREET, SUITE 640 ARLINGTON TX 76010

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS &

MOTT, L.L.P.

(COUNSEL FOR HUMBLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT) ATTN: OWEN M. SONIK 1235

NORTH LOOP WEST SUITE 600 HOUSTON TX 77008

PERKINS COIE LLP (COUNSEL FOR LG SUMMER VALLEY FCER, LLC, LG ROWLETT FCER, LLC AND LG ARVADA

FCER, LLC) ATTN: ERIC E. WALKER 131 DEARBORN STREET, SUITE 1700 CHICAGO IL

60603

PERKINS COIE LLP (COUNSEL FOR LG SUMMER VALLEY FCER, LLC, LG ROWLETT FCER, LLC AND LG ARVADA

FCER, LLC) ATTN: JOHN D. PENN 500 N. AKARD STREET, SUITE 3300 DALLAS TX 75201

PERKINS COIE LLP (COUNSEL FOR SURPRISE CENTER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC) ATTN: JORDAN A. KROOP

2901 N. CENTRAL AVE., STE. 2000 PHOENIX AZ 85012

POPE, HARDWICKE, CHRISTIE, SCHELL,

KELLY & TAPLETT

, L.L.P. (COUNSEL FOR HAYCO REALTY, LTD.) ATTN: JUSTIN S. LIGHT, ESQ., MATT T.

TAPLETT, ESQ. 500 WEST 7TH STREET, SUITE 600 FORTH WORTH TX 76102

PORTER HEDGES LLP (COUNSEL FOR MATLINPATTERSON GLOBAL OPP MASTER FUND L.P.) ATTN: JOHN F.

HIGGINS, JOSHUA WOLFSHOHL 1000 MAIN STREET, 36TH FLOOR HOUSTON TX 77002

POTTER MINTON, PC (COUNSEL FOR WOLDERT RENTALS, LLC) ATTN: JOHN F. BUFE 500 PLAZA TOWER 110 N.

COLLEGE AVENUE TYLER TX 75702

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP 300 MADISON AVENUE 24TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10017

PROTIVITI INC 2613 CAMINO RAMON SAN RAMON CA 94583

PULMAN, CAPPUCCIO, PULLEN, BENSON &

JONES, LLP

(COUNSEL FOR PST SERVICES A MCKENNA COMPANY) ATTN: ELLIOTT S. CAPPUCCIO,

LESLIE S. HYMAN, AND THOMAS RICE 2161 NW MILITARY HIGHWAY, SUITE 400 SAN

ANTONIO TX 78213

REBECCA MABILE REBECCA'S MURALS 2322 VILLAGE LEAF DRIVE SPRING TX 77386

REED SMITH (COUNSEL FOR ADMIRAL LINEN UNIFORM SERVICE, INC.) ATTN: LLOYD A. LIM 811 MAIN

STREET, SUITE 1700 HOUSTON TX 77002

REID COLLINS & TSAI LLP (SPECIAL COUNSEL TO THE LITIGATION TRUST) ATTN: ERIC D. MADDEN, BRANDON V.

LEWIS 1601 ELM ST., 42ND FLOOR DALLAS TX 75201

REID COLLINS & TSAI LLP (SPECIAL COUNSEL TO THE LITIGATION TRUST) ATTN: WILLIAM T. REID, JOSHUA J.

BRUCKERHOFF 1301 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY BUILDING C, SUITE 300 AUSTIN TX 78746

ROCHELLE MCCULLOUGH, LLP (COUNSEL FOR E4H ARCHITECTURE F/K/A ASCENSION GROUP ARCHITECTS L.L.C. 325

NORTH SAINT PAUL ST., SUITE 4500 DALLAS TX 75201

ROPES & GRAY LLP (COUNSEL FOR MATLINPATTERSON GLOBAL OPP MASTER FUND L.P.) ATTN: MARK R.

SOMERSTEIN, KEITH H. WOFFORD 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY

10036-8704

ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES INC C/O CASH FLOW EXPERTS INC PO BOX 732951 DALLAS TX 75373-2951

ROSS, BANKS, MAY, CRON & CAVIN, P.C. (COUNSEL FOR A-S 117 SHOPS, AT THE RESERVE, L.P., BRAZOS TC SOUTH PARTNERSHIP

A. L.P., A-S 85 VICTORY LAKES TOWN CENTER, L.P.) ATTN: JAMES V. LOMBARDI, III,

JOHN MAYER 7700 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 550 HOUSTON TX 77063

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF BROOKFIELD PLACE 200 VESEY STREET STE 400 NEW

YORK NY 10281-1022

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF ONE PENN CENTER 1617 JFK BLVD STE 520

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF 100 F STREET NE WASHINGTON DC 20549

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION PO BOX 979081 ST LOUIS MO 63197

SHACKELFORD, BOWEN, MCKINLEY & NORTON,

LLP

(COUNSEL FOR SIGNATURE FINANCIAL LLC) ATTN: FRANCES A. SMITH 9201 N. CENTRAL

EXPRESSWAY 4TH FLOOR DALLAS TX 75231

SHIPMAN & GOODWIN LLP (COUNSEL FOR MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.) ATTN: ERIC S. GOLDSTEIN, ESQ. ONE

CONSTITUTION PLAZA HARTFORD CT 06103-1919
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SIMPSON THACHER & BARLETT LLP ATTN: ELISHA GRAFF 425 LEXINGTON AVE NEW YORK NY 10017

SPECTOR & JOHNSON, PLLC (COUNSEL FOR THE WOODLANDS LAND DEVELOPEMENT COMPANY LP AND THE WOODLANDS GL

HOLDINGS LLC) ATTN: HOWARD MARC SPECTOR 12770 COIT ROAD, SUITE 1100 DALLAS TX

75251

SPROUSE LAW FIRM (COUNSEL FOR HEALTHTRONICS, INC.) ATTN: MARVIN E. SPROUSE III 401 CONGRESS

AVENUE, SUITE 1540 AUSTIN TX 78701

STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 1560 BROADWAY SUITE 1350 DENVER CO 80202

STATE OF ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN MARK BRNOVICH 1275 W WASHINGTON ST PHOENIX AZ 85007-2926

STATE OF COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN CYNTHIA H COFFMAN RALPH L CARR COLORADO JUDICIAL BLDG 1300 BROADWAY 10TH

FL DENVER CO 80203

STATE OF LOUISIANA ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN JEFF LANDRY 1885 N THIRD ST BATON ROUGE LA 70802

STATE OF LOUISIANA ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN JEFF LANDRY PO BOX 94005 BATON ROUGE LA 70804

STATE OF TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN KEN PAXTON 300 W 15TH ST AUSTIN TX 78701

STATE OF TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN KEN PAXTON PO BOX 12548 AUSTIN TX 78711-2548

STRASBURGER & PRICE, LLP (COUNSEL FOR SCG CAPITAL CORP.) ATTN: ROBERT P. FRANKE, ANDREW G. EDSON 901

MAIN STREET, SUITE 6000 DALLAS TX 75202-3794

STREUSAND, LANDON & OZBURN, LLP (COUNSEL FOR DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES L.L.C) ATTN: SABRINA L. STREUSAND 811

BARTON SPRINGS ROAD SUITE 811 AUSTIN TX 78704

STROMBERG STOCK P.L.L.C. (COUNSEL FOR ORIGIN BANK F/K/A COMMUNITY TRUST BANK) ATTN: BRETT FIELD 8750 N

CENTRAL EXPY, STE 625 DALLAS TX 75231

STUTZMAN, BROMBERG, ESSERMAN & PLIFKA,

P.C.

(COUNSEL FOR 'PUTATIVE CLASS MEMBERS') ATTN: SANDER L. ESSERMAN, PETER C.

D'APICE 2323 BRYAN STREET, SUITE 2200 DALLAS TX 75201

SUSSMAN & MOORE, L.L.P. (COUNSEL FOR GORGEE, LLC) ATTN: WELDON L. MOORE, III 4645 N. CENTRAL

EXPRESSWAY, SUITE 300 DALLAS TX 75205

TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. 18001 W. 106TH STREET SUITE 300 OLATHE KS 66061

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH

SERVICES

HAL F. MORRIS AND ASHLEY F. BARTRAM ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL TEXAS ATTORNEY

GENERAL'S OFFICE BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIVISION P.O. BOX 12548-MC 008

AUSTIN TX 78711-2548

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SRVC FACILITY LICENSING GROUP MC 2835 PO BOX 149347 AUSTIN TX 78714-9347

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SRVC RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM MC 2835 PO BOX 149347 AUSTIN TX 78714-9347

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SRVC PO BOX 149347 AUSTIN TX 78714-9347

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SRVC FACILITY LICENSING GROUP PO BOX 149347 AUSTIN TX 78714-9347

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SRVC THE EXCHANGE BLDG FACILITY LICENSING GROUP MC 2835 P.O. BOX 149347 AUSTIN TX

78754

TEXAS STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY WILLIAM P HOBBY BUILDING SUITE 3-500 333 GUADALUPE STREET AUSTIN TX 78701

THE NORTH HIGHLAND COMPANY 3333 PIEDMONT RD SUITE 1000 ATLANTA GA 30305

THE RICHARDS GROUP, INC 2801 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY SUITE 100 DALLAS TX 75204

TRAVIS COUNTY ATTORNEY ATTN: KAY D. BROCK P.O. BOX 1748 AUSTIN TX 78767

TRUMP MIAMI RESORT MANAGEMENT LLC 4400 NW 87TH AVE MIAMI FL 33178

TYDINGS & ROSENBERG, LLP (COUNSEL FOR SCG CAPITAL CORP) ATTN: ALAN M. GROCHAL, JOSEPH SELBA 100 EAST

PRATT, 26TH FLOOR BALTIMORE MD 21202

UCR DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, LLC 8080 PARK LANE, SUITE 800 DALLAS TX 75231

UNDERWOOD LAW FIRM (COUNSEL FOR CONLEY GROUP) ATTN: RICHARD E. SCHELLHAMMER 1008 MACON STREET

SUITE 101 FORT WORTH TX 76102

WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS, LLP (COUNSEL FOR TEMPE-FCER, LLP) ATTN: ERIC J. TAUBE/MARK C. TAYLOR 100 CONGRESS

AVE., SUITE 1800 AUSTIN TX 78701

WEST, WEBB, ALLBRITTON & GENTRY, P.C. (COUNSEL FOR CANTOR REAL ESTATE INCOME AND OPP FUND, LLC) ATTN: AARON B.

MICHELSOHN 1515 EMERALD PLAZA COLLEGE STATION TX 77845

WINSTEAD PC (PROPOSED CO-COUNSEL FOR THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS OF

ADEPTUS HEALTH INC.) ATTN: RAKHEE PATEL, PHIL LAMBERSON 500 WINSTEAD BUILDING

2728 N. HARWOOD STREET DALLAS TX 75201

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. (COUNSEL FOR HITACHI CAPITAL AMERICA VENDOR SERVICES) ATTN: MATTHEW R. MCBRIDE
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WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 3500 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS, INC. 2651 N. HARWOOD STE 300 DALLAS TX 75201

Total Creditor count  157
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ADPT DFW Holdings LLC 

Electronic Mail – Master Service List 

- 1 - 

 

Name  Email  

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 

LIZ.BOYDSTON@NORTONROSEFULBRI

GHT.COM;JOHN.SCHWARTZ@NORTON

ROSEFULBRIGHT.COM;LOUIS.STRUBE

CK@NORTONROSEFULBRIGHT.COM;S

UE.COSTELLO@NORTONROSEFULBRI

GHT.COM;TED.DANIEL@NORTONROSE

FULBRIGHT.COM;SCOTT.DRAKE@NOR

TONROSEFULBRIGHT.COM  

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES 

TRUSTEE MEREDYTH.A.KIPPES@USDOJ.GOV  

BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN 

CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ P.C. DFERRETTI@BAKERDONELSON.COM  

MCCATHERN, PLLC 

NZUGARO@MCCATHERNLAW.COM;ER

ICVANHORN@MCCATHERNLAW.COM  
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